TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM370341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infogain Corporation		01/25/2016	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Investec Bank PLC, as Security Agent	
Street Address:	2 Gresham Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2V 7QP	
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2186502	INFOGAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	970745-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=1-25-16 Infogain Corporation-TM#page1.tif source=1-25-16 Infogain Corporation-TM#page2.tif source=1-25-16 Infogain Corporation-TM#page3.tif

source=1-25-16 Infogain Corporation-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Infogain Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California (herein referred to as "Security Provider"), having an address at 485 Alberto Way, Los Gatos, CA 95032 has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule A, which trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks are registered or are the subject of an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Provider has entered into a Security Agreement (said Security Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended or otherwise modified from time to time being the "Security Agreement", the terms defined therein and not otherwise defined herein being used herein as therein defined) in favor of Investec Bank PLC (the "Security Agent"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Security Provider has granted to the Security Agent a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Security Provider in and to the Trademarks, together with all prints and labels on which said Trademarks have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications, registrations and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States of America, any State thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, all whether now or hereafter owned or licensable by the Security Provider, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, all trademark licenses registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all proceeds of all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by the Security Provider against third parties for infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment and performance of the Secured Liabilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Security Provider does hereby further confirm, and put on the public record, their grant to the Security Agent of a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment and performance of the Secured Liabilities.

The Security Provider does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Security Agent with respect to the grant of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement; the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

The Security Agent's address is 2 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7QP, United Kingdom.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Provider has duly executed or caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of January 25, 2016.

Security Provider

INFOGAIN CORPORATION

By: ALC Challes

Title: PRES IDENT GLOBAL DISLIVERY

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Accepted and Agreed:

Security Agent

INVESTEC BANK PLC

Ву:

Title:

Steven Cowland Authorised Signatory

Oliver Tagg Authorised Signatory

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Mark	Description of Type	Registration Details
INFOGAIN	Typed Drawing	Registration Number: 2186502
		Registration Date: 9/1/1998

RECORDED: 01/25/2016